## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1430

- Page 1, line 2, remove "and"
- Page 1, line 2, after "penalty" insert "; and to provide an effective date"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "and one-half"
- Page 1, line 9, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"
- Page 1, line 10, remove the underscored semicolon
- Page 1, remove lines 11 through 15
- Page 1, line 16, remove "same property where the plants were cultivated"
- Page 2, line 22, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"
- Page 2, line 26, remove "; or"
- Page 2, remove line 27
- Page 2, line 28, remove "provided for in this chapter"
- Page 2, line 31, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"
- Page 3, line 1, replace "<u>Has agreed to assist with a qualifying patient's medical use of cannabis;</u>" with "<u>Has agreed to be responsible for managing the well-being of a patient with a debilitating medical condition.</u>"
- Page 3, remove lines 2 through 6
- Page 4, line 14, remove "nonresident"
- Page 4, line 15, remove "The cultivation of cannabis by a cardholder who is not designated as being"
- Page 4, remove line 16
- Page 4, line 17, remove "c."
- Page 4, line 18, after "facility" insert: "; and
  - c. The smoking of cannabis"
- Page 6, line 11, remove "and one-half"
- Page 10, remove lines 8 through 15
- Page 10, line 24, remove "Smoking cannabis:"
- Page 10, remove lines 25 and 26
- Page 10, line 27, remove "c."
- Page 12, line 15, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"

Page 12, line 16, remove "Any person in lawful possession of property to allow a guest, client, customer, or"

Page 12, remove line 17

Page 12, line 18, remove "c."

Page 15, line 21, remove "A clear indication of whether the cardholder has been designated to cultivate"

Page 15, remove line 22

Page 15, line 23, remove "g."

Page 15, line 24, replace "h." with "g."

Page 16, line 16, remove "Whether the cardholder is permitted to cultivate cannabis plants;"

Page 16, line 17 remove "e."

Page 16, line 19, replace "f." with "e."

Page 17, line 25, replace "canabis" with "cannabis"

Page 18, line 4, remove "and one-half"

Page 18, line 5, after the first underscored comma insert "or"

Page 18, line 5, remove ", six"

Page 18, line 6, remove "cannabis plants, and the cannabis produced by those plants"

Page 18, line 12, remove "and one-half"

Page 20, line 16, remove "A local government may not prohibit dispensaries, either expressly or through the"

Page 20, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 20, line 19, remove "3."

Page 22, line 1, remove "and one-half"

Page 29, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act becomes effective on June 30, 2016."

Renumber accordingly